

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32065/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in AP No.7/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRI NIWASA CONST. COMP. ENG.& CONT.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apurv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
| Issue notice.
| Mr. B.S. Banthia, present in Court on caveat accepts and waives formal notice
| on behalf of the sole respondent.
| In the meanwhile, there shall be status quo with regard to the execution of the
| Award of the Arbitration Tribunal.
| Tag with SLP(C) NO. 34791 of 2013 @ CC No. 17348/2013.
| Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
| List thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER