

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.32065/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013
in AP No. 7/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRI NIWASA CONST.COMP.ENG.& CONT.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application (being I.A. No.3
of 2016) returnable in four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master