

LISTING ON 04.07.2016
COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 42

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34791 AND 32065
OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. S.P. Singla Construction Pvt. Ltd., Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 17.10.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit in both SLPs, with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same have been included in the SLP paper books.

The service of notice on respondent in both the SLPs is complete.

SLP(C) No. 32065 of 2013

I.A. No. 3 (Application for vacating stay) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the interlocutory application (being I.A. No.3 of 2016) returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 01.07.2016 filed one spare copy of the application for being issued with notice and show cause notice is yet to be issued.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of July, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Liz Matthew, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR