

\216ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34791/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2013
in AR No. 8/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)
STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32065/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Sachin Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on a non-misc. Day in the week
commencing 22 nd
August, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER