

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34791/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-01-2013
in AR No. 8/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. THR. DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32065/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv.
Mr. Liz Mathew, AORMr. B.S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since the issue involved in these appeals is a legal question which is likely to affect a number of cases pending before the Tribunal, hearing of these appeals is expedited.

Let the appeals be listed for hearing in October, 2017.

Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR