

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8731/2017

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8732/2017 (IA No. 3/2016 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 23-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S.Jaiswal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the appeals be listed for final hearing in the  
month of October, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
COURT MASTER