

ITEM NO.824

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8731/2017

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. THR. DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(To be listed for final hearing in the month of October'2019. )

IA 3/2016 IN

C.A. No. 8732/2017 (IV-A) (Mentioned)  
( for vacating stay)

Date : 02-12-2019 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for parties :

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after ensuing winter vacation before  
appropriate Bench.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR