

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8731/2017

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. THR. DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8732/2017 (IV-C)

(IA No. 3/2016 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 15-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Dy.AG

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Raghav Kacker, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth H. Raval, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the appellant – State of Madhya Pradesh and learned counsel appearing for the respondents at considerable length.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has given a copy of the Madhya Pradesh Madhyastham Adhikaran Adhiniyam, 1983 in the

Court today, which is taken on record.

Learned Deputy Advocate General for the appellant – State and learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file their respective short written submissions along with case laws to be relied upon by them, well before the next date of hearing.

List the matters immediately after Christmas Holidays for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Case cited:-

(2014) 10 SCC 814