

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).8731/2017

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P. SINGLA CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD. THR. DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.8732/2017 (IV-C)

(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 3/2016

IA No. 3/2016 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 16-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AORMr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Saurabh Mishra, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the appellant - State of Madhya Pradesh as also Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in C.A.No.8731/2017 and Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in C.A.No.8732/2017.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the respondent, list on 17.02.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

